ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

| To: Commissioner for Patents: | Date: June 13, 2011 Attorney Docket No. 9701-6 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). |
| [1.] Zebunnissa Ramtoola | Elan Corporation PLC Monksland, Athlone County Westmeath |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No | Athlone, County Westmeath IRELAND |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| x Assignment Via Employment Agreement Morger | |
| Security Agreement | |
| Change of Name Other | |
| Execution Date: [1.] January 10, 1992 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No |
| 4. Application Serial No. 09/510,560; Filed: February 22, 2000. | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application is: | , the execution date of the application |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes x No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$0.00 |
| Robert A. Schwartzman, Ph.D. | Enclosed X Resubmission of Assignment document. Fee paid on |
| Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 | May 27, 2011. |
| Raleigh NC 27627 | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0220 |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | |
| Robert A. Schwartzman, Ph.D. | June 13, 2011 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and do | Date Ocument: 4 |
| CERTIFICATION OF FA | ACSIMILE TRANSMISSION |
| UNDER 3 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsing | 37 CFR § 1.8 nile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and |
| Trademark Office via facsimile number 571-273-0140 on June | |
| Marthenn | Salazar |

PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0199

NO. 1100 P. 3

| | | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | |
|----------------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------|
| lectronic Version v1 tylesheet Version v1 | | | 05/27/2011 501546374 | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | ······································ | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Employment Agreement | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | DATA | ycioonmuu | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | lame | Execution Date | |
| Zebunnissa Ramtoola | | | 01/10/1992 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D. | ATA | | | | |
| Name: | Elan Corporation PLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | Monksland | | | | |
| City: | Athlone, County Westmeath | | | | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: 1 | | | | 2222 |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: 09510 | | 560 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (919)85 | A 4 A D 4 | | | |
| | | | hen the lax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| Phone: | 919-854-1400 | | | | |
| Email: | msalazar@myersbigel.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 4140 Parkiake Ave | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Suite 600 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Ratelgh | NORT | TH CAROLINA 27612 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9701-6 | | 9701-6 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marthenn Salazar | | Marthann Salazar | | | |

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZR_Agreement#page1.tif



AGREEMENT

I. Zebunnista Ramboth heraby agree with Elan Corporation plc or other fully owned subsidiaries (hereinafter called "The Employers") chat any discovery or invention, secret process, improvement in design, formulation or procedure patent or copyright, made, discovered or produced during the course of my employment with The Employers shall forthwith be disclosed to The Employers and shall belong to and be their absolute property and I shall do all acts and things necessary to ensure that all right title and interest therein is vested in The Employers.

Further, but without prejudice to the foregoing, I agree that for a period of three (3) years after termination of my employment with The Employers I shall not be engaged, employed or interested in, or assist with technical advice any business or concern which might involve the use, knowledge or development of any such discovery, invention, secret process or copyright as aforesaid.

Signed sealed and delivered by the said:.... Z.: Rankosta......

· 10th day of January 1992 This

In the presence of:

Major Joyne (ULTNESS)
RNO Questar (OCCUPATION)

do CTAN Comp (ADDRESS)

Althora

elan conponation pic

Monkstand, Athlone Co. Wastmeath, Republic of Irefand Tel: (0502) 4888 Telex: 53017 ELAN El Fax: (0002) 2427

Objectors: D. E. Pance, Chairman, H. C. Arman (U.S.A.), J. Balog (U.S.A.), B. E. Bouchal, C. Graysson, K. McCharle (U.S.A.), B. McChar (U.S.A.) D. P. Martin, J. G. Marterson, R. Murray (U.S.A.), N. C. Partoz, M. Punker (U.S.A.) Ragel, in Dublin, Indunel, No. 20258